CONDITIONS APPLYING TO WATER USE  

1. The Licensee shall obtain all freshwater for municipal purposes from glacial melt water 

source using the Water Supply Facilities or as otherwise approved by the Board.  The 
annual quantity of Water use for all purposes shall not exceed seven thousand seven 
hundred (7,700) cubic metres per year, and less than three-hundred (300) cubic metres 
per day. 

2. The Licensee shall maintain the Water Supply Facility to the satisfaction of the Inspector. 

3. The Licensee shall not remove any material from below the ordinary High Water Mark of